with new language added, as set forth below: 

GUESTHOUSE, DETACHED: Any single-family apartment style dwelling 
detached and separate from but found on the same lot as an existing residence. 
Such guesthouses are allowable in residential zones and, if new construction, 
are limited to six hundred twenty-five (625) square feet. If there are 
conversions of existing structures, this size limitation may be waived. They 
may be constructed with bathroom and kitchen facilities but shall not be used 
as rental apartments, except as otherwise specifically allowed in the SCMC.

[...]

elements, with setback dimensions from the property lines on all sides. 
F. Motor vehicle access, including parking stalls and sidewalk location. 

G. Necessary explanatory notes. 
H. Name, address and telephone number of builder and owner. 
I. A set of drawings blueprints is required for structures over two hundred 

one (201) square feet. Proposed construction which includes a basement, 
root cellar or similar below-grade construction is required to excavate to 
the full design depth. Basement walls shall extend no greater than 1-foot 
(12 inches) above the original grade at the highest point next to the

[...]

Lot splits shall be subject to the approval, in writing, 
of the majority of the adjacent residential property owners.  Commercial 
lots in this zone shall generally be restricted to a minimum of 
approximately thirty-five feet (35”) and a maximum of approximately two 
hundred fifteen feet (215’).  All commercial enterprises shall be restricted 
to a minimum lot area one thousand two hundred (1200) square feet and a 
maximum of 1.06 acres. 

C. The main building size shall not be less than three hundred (300) square 
feet.  The maximum building size shall not be limited except as may be 
dictated by off street parking requirements, proper site utilization, historic